

@

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4920/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2011 in CRLOP No.9227/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYANTHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. MSM Asai Thambi, Adv.
Mr. C Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Rafi, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners seeks a short adjournment to file a copy of the summoning
order passed by the Magistrate. He may do the needful within two weeks.
Post after two weeks.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|